THE DATASHEET OF
AMP03GSZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

in socket for header and PDIP packages and for device soldered to printed circuit
board for SOIC package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model1 Range Description Option2
AMP03GP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-8
AMP03BJ –40°C to +85°C Header H-08B
AMP03FJ –40°C to +85°C Header H-08B
AMP03BJ/883C –55°C to +125°C Header H-08B
AMP03GS –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC S-8
AMP03GS-REEL –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC S-8
5962-9563901MGA –55°C to +125°C Header H-08B
AMP03GBC Die
NOTES
1Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in
PDIP and header packages.
2Consult factory for /883 data sheet.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AMP03 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
1.  REFERENCE
2.  –IN
3.  +IN
4.  –VEE
5.  SENSE
6.  OUTPUT
7.  +VCC
8.  NC
DIE SIZE 0.076 inch � 0.076 inch, 5,776 sq. mm
(1.93 mm � 1.93 mm, 3.73 sq. mm)
BURN-IN CIRCUIT
AMP03
+18V
–18V
25k�25k�
25k�
SLEW RATE TEST CIRCUIT
AMP03
+15V
–15V
0.1�F
0.1�F
VIN = �10V
VOUT = �10V
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AMP03–Typical Performance Characteristics
–4– REV. F
     TPC 1. Small Signal Transient
     Response